t vo	**
1 2 2004	10.0004
Form TO-1595 RECORD 10/02)	- 19 - 2004 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): フohn Bowers	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:KENT Coopse
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 320945 Co coa Brach, Fl. 32931 Street Address: 412 Dorset
Execution Date: MAACH 30H, 2004	City: Cocon Binds State: F1 Zip 32931 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Stached? Pyes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENT COOPER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40, 20
Internal Address: P.O. Box 320945 Cown Beach, Fl. 32931	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 412 DURSET	8. Deposit account number:
City Coco A BEACHState: FL zip: 32931	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. KENT T. COOPER Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature Pate Pate Pate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-0	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, John Bowers of	N/A, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement	ntin IN SITU WATER
AND SOIL REMEDIATION METHOD AND SYSTEM	
No. 5, 967, 230 . dated oct. 19, 1999 owner of said patent, and. Whereas, KENT Cooper.	
of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 320945	
City of CocoA BEACH and State of FLO	RIPA
is declare of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$	10.25), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, I	by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent	aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal represent	atives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	e been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made. Executed this	<u>4</u> 20 0 4
ORLANDO FL	
_	Massey Signature)
State of Florida	
County of Orange ss;	
Before me porsonally appeared said JOHN BOWEYS	304= 1
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of March, 20 04	O'day /
VALICIA A. DUNOMES MY COMMISSION # DD 207746	Ufuck-stunion
Seal Port EXPIRES: April 30, 2007	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested forms for an assignment document, this sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015209 FRAME: 0424